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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 M1210049 1/8HPHI-f* Foi Deluged Motor 130L 220/380V(*"T'| ¢ 16) 1
2 M1602-M6 T g Washer M6 4
3 M1401-M6*16 E R PR Bolt M6*16L 4
4 M0602002 SR 90°Elbow PT1/4"*PS1/4"%90° 1
5 M0506001 MO0506-3/8"*130" ﬁF‘EJf?t'Jf’E‘f Net Plastic Pipe PT3/8"*130"L 1
6 M0601002 S B Male Connector (%)PTS/E%”*PSS/S" 1
7 M0611001 pE 90°Elbow 3/8"90°([* | ) 1
8 M0510001 MOS10-3/8"%15" | iy 3/8"15"L 1
9 10235 11-08007 T T < Tube Sleeve 2
10 M1317006 e fe1= M10%25L 2
11 M0608001 MO0608-3/8" R Water Switch 3/8" 1
12 M0512001 BT Py pIrE 1 Spraying Pipe 3/8"#450L 1
13 M1315017 Fiel Gl 47 Tube Bundle UcC-5 2
14 M1414006 A A ARIpRET Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L 2
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 M1210010 THPRF=Y R 1HP Motor 4P 220/380V 50/60Hz 1
2 M1401-M6*40 B EJ?%{EEEE{EJ@ Bolt M6*40L 4
3 M1606-M6 JHEER 128 Spring Washer M6 4
4 M1602-M6 T g Washer M6 4
5 M1501-M6 o Nut M6 4
6 M1308-6*30 I Key 6mm*30L 1
7 10396 1230-UD002 %EEIEI%S Coupling 1
8 M1403-M6+8 R OB Bolt M6*SL 4
9 10397 1230-UD003 BB P Plastic joint 1
10 10398 1230-UD004 E%E?JEI%S Coupling 1
11 M1401-M6*14 E ij—ﬁffgﬂ@fllﬁlﬁ Bolt M6*14L 4
12 10399 1230-UD005 iR () 1
13 10400 1230-UD006 @f&)fﬁ Ry Worm Shaft 1
14 |MI1328-5%20 R Key Smm*20L 1
15 |M1328-5%55 R4 Key Smm*SSL 1
16 M0702030 pilE) Oil Seal TC17*%28*7 1
17 M0909-30303 [EHEETpe " dilr Bearing 30303 1
18 10401 1230-UD007 A Worm shaft 1
18-1 M1312-S36 IR Retainer S36 1
19 10402 1230-UD003 il e Worm hosing 1
20 |M1401-M8*40 RS Bolt M8#40L 1
21 M1323021 Tt Gage Fuel Level T 4
22 M0604006 MO604-PT1/4" RERE N Plug PT1/4" 1
23 M0909-30303 [EHEETpe " il Bearing 30303 2
24 10403 1230-UDO10A ?,IEIF%(JF' 0D 1
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
25 M1401-M6*14 Sl Bolt M6*14L 1
26 10239 11-UD023A [, Nut Cover 4
27 M1401-M10%35 Sl Bolt MI10#35L 1
28 M1503-M24 [ SR it Nut M24 6
29 M1328-6*20 SIEN T Key 6mm*20L 1
30 10412 1230-UD022A | [ E 7 Leading screw 1
31 M1410-M5*12 A [BRE AR Bolt M5*12L 1
32 10415 1230-UD025 il 2B Compressing Cover 2
33 M1401-M6*65 PR Bolt M6*65L 1
34 10411 1230-UD021 P2 RSE Safe Device Cover 4
35 10177 8A-UD028 ﬁ’ﬂﬁ £ e Bolt 1
36 10410 1230-UD020A  |# = figls) Safety Nut 2
37 M1401-M6¥25 Sl Bolt M6#25L 1
38 10409 1230-UDO18B  |WAenssfiip= Bearing 6
39 M1401-M6*20 PR Bolt M6*20L 1
40 10408 1230-UDOL7A |77 g2/ Brass sleeve 4
41 MO0901-60147Z BRI = Bearing 601477 1
42 10407 1230-UDO15 =3 Collar 1
43 MO911-51114 IRk Bearing 51114 1
44 10406 1230-UD013A || =iy Up-down rolling Shaft 1
45 10405 1230-UDOI2A |y Worm Gear 1
46 M1401-M6%35 B EJ?%{EEEE{EJ%‘ Bolt M6#35L 1
47 10404 1230-UD011 =3 Collar 4
48 M0909-32010 S il s Bearing 32010 1
49 M0702040 NEES Oil Seal TC50%72%12 1
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 10183 11-BCO01 e Base 1
2 10277 1230-BC059 i Filter Screen 2
3 M1425001 8 3’FT| [ETFIIELST IR #1 5! Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L 4
4 10037 8A-BCO35 B Cover 1
5 M1425001 8 3’FT| [ETFIIELST IR #1ig! Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L. 2
6 M1402001 R S Bolt M18*100L 7
7 10242 1230-BC003B  |[* = Internal Column 1
8 10273 1230-BCOS4  [fil4fi (7)) Steel Band 1
9 10243 1230-BC004 LRSS Needle 94
10 10272 1230-BC053 SRS (1) Steel Band 1
11 10261 1230-BC036-1 S Wedge 5
12 10244 1230-BCO07B 9t ?T Steel Band 1
13 10262 1230-BCO37B ?i#' IR Locking cover 1
14 10248 1230-BC012 [ A= Bearing cover of the top 1
15 M0901-6211 AR = Bearing 6211 1
16 10249 1230-BC012-2 gl Washer 1
17 MO0911-3911 IHESR s Bearing 3911 1
18 10245 1230-BC008 = gh Fixed Bearing Cover 1
19 |MI1401-M10%35 Rl Tl Bolt MI10%35L 4
20 MO911-51111 THETRER Bearing 51111 1
21 10246 1230-BC010 Hlr I Bearing cover of the top 1
22 M1402008 M1402-1/2"3" [ | FFifEA= Bolt 1/2"-12N*3"L. 1
23 10271 1230-BC052 Pu AR Locking shaft 1
24 M1328-6%30 I e Key 6mm*30L 1
25 M1403-M8*10 R L Bolt MS*10L 2
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,« 1230 Hydraulic(Electric lock) Column mechanism
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
26 10253 1230-BCO16 A Shaft 1
27 M1328-6%30 S [T Key 6mm*30L 1
28 10251 1230-BC014 e Bushing 1
29 10264 1230-BC042 4 3BT Locking bracket 1
30 M1403-M8*10 E PR R Bolt M8*10L 2
31 10263 1230-BC038 {1 EI*J*’TQ%-&J Clamping gear 1
32 M1401-M8*25 hE R PR Bolt M8*25L 5
33 10265 1230-BC043 Eh F [ Slip blocked 5
34 10241 1230-BC002 20H Rod 5
35 10270 1230-BCO51 Tﬁ?ﬁl Slip bar 5
36 10275 1230-BC056 RS F{J Washer 5
37 10267 1230-BC047 |15ty Roller 5
38 10268 1230-BC048 ilﬁ?ﬁ S Fixing shaft 5
39 M1312-E6 Sz Retainer E6 10
40 10274 1230-BC055 |Fl 'IEEE%J";FJ. Slip bracket 5
41 M1312-S10 S Retainer S10 5
42 10266 1230-BCO45 | rldiissg Slip bar 5
43 10269 1230-BC050 i Elevating shaft 5
44 M1501008 M1501-5/8" R Nut 5/8"-11UNC 10
45a 10260 1230-BC032B = Arm 1 Only RD1230
45b 10255 1230-BCO18F HF= Arm 1 Only RD1230H
46 10247 1230-BCO1IB |AtHeplt Nut 1
47 M0911-51105 THERSRE s Bearing 51105 2
48 10254 1230-BCO17 = E"’j’éﬂiﬁ e ﬁJ Plain washer 2
49 M0901-6005ZZ VAR = Bearing 600527 2
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
50 10252 1230-BCO15A = E Fixed Clamping Block 2
51 M1402010 M1402-1/2"*5" [+ | pFifkiA= Bolt 1/2"*5"LHRE 2
52 10040 8A-BCO38 Al Washer 2
53 M1401-M8*35 -+ EJF{‘,{*KEEE{EI@ Bolt M8*35L 8
54 10240 1230-BC0O01 sipzge Locking shaft 1
55 10040 8A-BC038 gl Washer 2
56 M1501003 M1501-1/2" o Nut 12" 2
57 M1401-M6%*30 o F R PR Bolt M6*30L 2
58 10032 8A-BCO27A [l L Key 1
59 M1425001 o AR IEEERETT E ! Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L 6
60 10250 1230-BCO13-1 sy Compressing Cover 1
61 10798 1230-BC060 By Compressing Cover 1
62 10250 1230-BCO13-1 sy Compressing Cover 2
63 M1425001 A AR ETEIERETIRT # ! Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L 6
64 M1323019 e Cup Oil PT1/8"*90° 2
65 E1701002 T HE FS51441 1
66 10256 1230-BC026 FIA AT, Acrylic Cover 1
67 |M1425001 o R EERETIT #E' Bolt 3/16"3/8'L 12
68 M1401-M8*25 E R PR Bolt M8*25L 4
69 10257 1230-BCO29A £ Arm Rack 1
70 10033 8A-BC028 i Handle 1
71 10393 1230-RA012H  |F5 AT Electric Control Box 1
72 10259 1230-BCO31A  |fhifEC]) 1
73 |10258 1230-BC030A |8 i) 1 |only RD1230
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Index No. | Parts No. |Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 10316 1230-GB0OOID | #i7T Gear box 1
2 10317 1230-GB002 P Gear Box Cover 1
3 10359 1230-GB117 T Gasket 1
4 10912 1230-GB129 = iEléjﬂ% Spindle Cover 1
S M1323018 HIFe Cup Oil PT1/8" * 3/4" 1
6 M1401-M6%12 R A Bolt M6*12L 2
7 M1401-M8*65 -+ E]]’—*ﬁﬁﬁé{ﬁl@ Bolt M8*65L 8
8 M1303-7%75 JEF Taper Pin #7¥75L 2
9 MO0604005 MO604-PT1/2" || ¥4 P Plug PT1/2" 2
10 M1210041 5/3HPH = R 5/3HP Motor 4/8P 220V 60Hz 1
11 M1402-M10*30 PR Bolt M10*30L 4
12 M1328-8*%40 S [E 4 Key 8mm*40L 1
13 10046 8A-GBOMC  |Fst iy Motor Gear 1
14 10047 8A-GB00S5 &y FJ 1
15 M1401-M6%20 R A Bolt M6*20L 1
16 10318 1230-GB022A  |#*IgH Feed Speed Selector 1
17 M1305-5%40 FHFE Spring Pin Smm*40L 1
18 M1403-M10*10 -+ 5’]%&@&'%@1@ Bolt M10*10L 2
19 10681 1230-GB118 e Spring 2
20 M1323025 pidsr 8 Ball Steel 5/16" 2
21 10322 1230-GB0O31A + Fg"@‘ﬁf 'EE Three Step Speed Change Lever Adapter 1
22 10323 1230-GB032A  |fdgiel= Three Step Speed Change Lever 1
23 10324 1230-GB032-1C  |fgif®l= Three Step Speed Change Lever 1
24 M1317008 [HIES 38" $30) 2
25 M0702035 ey Oil Seal TC30%45*8 1
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26 MO0801-P12 O "O" Ring P12 1
27 10320 1230-GB028B AR Speed Change Rocket Arm 1
28 10068 8A-GB041B i Gear Shifter lever 1
29 10326 1230-GB039A |t gt Spindle Change Shaft 1
30 10066 8A-GB039 L Gear Shifter lever 1
31 10065 8A-GB038 HLARR AR Speed Change Rocker Arm 1
32 M1403-M8*10 -+ EJ%&EEW’Q‘:&EJ@ Bolt M&*10L 4
33 MO0801-P12 O "O" Ring P12 1
34 10325 1230-GB037 o IpH Feed Speed Selector 1
35 M1305-5%60 FHFHl Spring Pin Smm*60L 1
36 M1323025 Mk 5/16" 2
37 10678 8A-GB122 e Spring 2
38 M1403-M10*10 -+ EJ#@EEW’Q‘—_{!{EJ@ Bolt M10*10L 2
39 10207 11-GB047 il gz Bushing 1
40 M0901-6002Z7Z pEAbIASy NS Bearing 600277 1
41 |10078 SBA-GBOSS-1  |ite” ilutity Gear 1
4 [MI1403-M6*8 RGP EE Bolt M6*SL |
43 10321 1230-GB030B Fy— 1l Gear Shaft 1
44 M1328-5%12 S [Er Key Smm*12L 1
45 [10077 8A-GBOSS S B Gear I
46 10076 & 10075 i & = Worm Gera & Worm Gear Sleeve 1
47 M1403-M10%6 PR EE Bolt M10%6 6
48 10677 8A-GB121 e Spring 6
49 M1323025 Eidsz 8 Ball Steel 5/16" 6
50 M0901-6002ZZ PR p= Bearing 600277 1
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Index No. | Parts No. |Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
51 10329 1230-GB052 LSS Bushing 1
52 10207 11-GB047 il ps Bushing 1
53 M0901-600277 ARl Bearing 600277, 1
54 10328 1230-GB048 B A Gear Shaft 1
55 M1328-5%65 [ Key Smm*65L 1
56 10081 8A-GB059 = bty Gear 1
57 M1312-22 EiilE ] Retainer S22 1
58 M0901-600277 ARl Bearing 600277, 1
59 10329 1230-GB052 il ps Bushing 1
60 M1401-M5%12 B Bolt M5#12L 4
61 10332 1230-GB058 i, Bearing Cover 1
62 MO0901-620477Z PEAENRER = Bearing 620477, 1
63 M1312-22 EiilE ] Retainer S22 1
64 10331 1230-GB056 b [ iy Helical gear 1
65 M1328-5%20 [N Key Smm*20L 1
66 10330 1230-GB0S4D |57~ il Spindle Shaft 1
67 M1204006 Gl Chain 25H*86] ! 1
63 M0901-600277 ARl Bearing 600277, 1
69 10052 8A-GBO11 A Lock Nut 1
70 M1607-AW04 TRV [ Crown Washer AW04 1
71 M0901-600477Z VARG i Bearing 600477 1
72 10050 8A-GB009C Ll Gear 1
73 10049 8A-GBO07 it Gear 1
74 M1328-7%20 [ Key Tmm*20L 1
75 10048 8A-GBO06B A Gear Shaft 1
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Index No. | Parts No. |Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
76 M1328-7%12 S [ Key Tmm*12L 1
77 10051 8A-GBO10 iy Gear 1
78 M1312-S22 EiilE ] Retainer S22 1
79 M0901-600477Z BEARE NG Bearing 600477 1
80 M0901-600477 BERENF Bearing 600477 1
81 10053 8A-GB012C 57 Gear Shaft 1
82 M1328-6*85 S [ Key 6mm*85L 2
83 M1328-6%10 S [ Key 6mm*10L 2
84 M1312-S35 e Retainer S35 1
85 10056 BA-GBOI3-3A | = gl Gear 1
86 10054 BA-GBOI3-1A | = gl Gear 1
87 10055 8A-GBOI3-2C | ety Gear 1
88 10057 8A-GBOLS iy Gear 1
89 M0901-600477 ARl Bearing 600477, 1
90 M1607-AW04 PR ETER g Crown Washer AWO04 1
91 10052 8A-GBO11 Pt Lock Nut 1
92 M0901-6007UU e bIASy UNES Bearing 60070U 1
93 10061 8A-GB021 A Washer 1
94 M1312-R62 EiiLE:] Retainer R62 1
95 M0901-6007UU P by NULNES Bearing 60070U 1
96 10060 8A-GB019B Eﬂ“%ﬁ Eries Clutch Upper Gear 1
97 10059 8A-GB018B Eﬂ“%ﬁ gt Clutch Lower Gear 1
98 10058 8A-GB017 FY= Spindle Shaft 1
99 M0901-6007UU P bIASy ULNES Bearing 60070U 1
100 M0702038 ] Oil Seal TC42%58*8 1
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Index No. | Parts No. |Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
101 MO0801-P30 O™ "0" Ring P30 1
102 M1403-M6*6 E R P R Bolt M6*6L 1
103 10062 8A-GB025D T HAR Worm 1
104 10353 1230-GB110  [ftéfi Copper Key 1
105 10123 8A-GB116 WA Washer 1
106 M1401-M6%12 E R A Bolt M6*12L 1
107 10106 8A-GB094 L Hand Wheel Lock Nut 1
108 10345 1230-GBOS2A  [FEh= iy Hand Wheel 1
109 10103 8A-GB091 e o Nut 1
110 M1305-5%50 FHFHl Spring Pin Smm*50L 2
111 10344 1230-GBO78A  [# il 1= Feed Handle 2
112 M1317008 AL 38" ¢ 30) 2
113 10342 1230-GBO76D |7l Clutch Housing 1
114 10098 8A-GB086-1C  |HI" 8L Dial 1
115 10340 1230-GBO73B  [Bip ik Clutch Upper Gear 1
116 10335 1230-GB066 [ shigg Key 1
117 10341 1230-GBO74A  [3&7 /912 Dial Seat 1
118 M1312-S30 R Retainer S30 1
119 10339 1230-GBO72  [BEf Wi Clutch 1
120 10338 1230-GB071 3 iy Worm Gear 1
121 M1410-M6*14 F [T | £ RV Bolt M6*14L 4
122 M0901-6006Z7 GERER A Bearing 600677 1
123 10337 1230-GBO6IC [t /dif Gear Shaft 1
124 M1312-S24 R Retainer S24 1
125 10104 8A-GB092C ] Pinion shaft 1
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type Q ty
126 M1328-5%12 S [ Key Smm*12L 1
127 10215 11-GB084 @E*Jqﬁﬁl?‘fﬁﬂﬁ Gear 1
128 10108 8A-GB096A l"f:"l‘*;"é ] Eccentric Bushing 1
129 M1401-M10%30 E R A Bolt M10*30L 1
130 10336 1230-GB067C = il Spindle 1
131 10088 8A-GBO72A i Nut 1
132 M0905-RNA4911 ASHR Iy Bearing RNA4911 1
133 MO911-51111 IR Bearing S1111 1
134 M0909-32006 [EHEET R il s Bearing 32006 1
135 10090 8A-GB078 gl Lock Nut 1
136 10333 1230-GB0O5S9E ??EWET Quill 1
137 10352 1230-GB107B |F' 'léﬁﬂtﬁliﬁr‘ Special Bolt 1
138 M1204006 103 Chain 25H*86F ! 1
139 10351 1230-GB104 A7 Manual Feed Hand wheel 1
140 M1401*M5*12 B E"’J]’gﬁéﬁﬁﬁ}!{%@ Bolt M5*121L 4
141 10350 1230-GB103 = s Bearing housing 1
142 M1328-6%20 RIS Key 6mm*20L 1
143 10349 1230-GB100 (e Pinion shaft 1
144 M1328-M4*12 SIS Key Amm*12L 1
145 M0901-6204ZZ eI SRS Bearing 620477, 1
146 M0901-6005ZZ eI SRS Bearing 600577 1
147 |10348 1230-GB099 | gty Gear 1
148 M1401*M6%*20 B E"’J%Eﬁ}!@@ Bolt M6*20L 1
149 10117 8A-GB108B o IpE Feed Speed Selector 1
150 M1401-M10*16 B E"’J%Eﬁ}!@% Bolt M10*16L 1
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Index No. | Parts No. |Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
151 10679 8A-GB123 e Spring 1
152 M1323025 Mk Ball Steel 5/16" 1
153 10346 1230-GB093 AR Gear Box Front Cover 1
154 M1401-M8*16 R A Bolt M8*16L 4
155 10113 8A-GB104 A&7 Il Feed Speed Change Gear 1
156 10114 8A-GB105C PRt Arm Rack 1
157 10347 1230-GB096 St Gear Shifter lever 1
158 10116 8A-GB107 PR Ay Plate 1
159 M1408001 M1408-3/16"1/4" | = LI pFigIfe Bolt 3/16"#1/4"L 1
160 10111 8A-GB099 TR Nut 1
161 10072 8A-GB047 A= Three Step Speed Change Lever 1
162 M1317005 = 5/16" 1
163 10110 8A-GB098 [l A A= Lock Screw 1
164 M1401-M5*%16 E R A Bolt M5*16L 1
165 10109 8A-GB097 IR A Set Block 1
166 M1323020 Tt Gage Fuel Level -~ 1
167 M1321002 MI321-PT1/8" [l Grease Nipple PT1/8" 1
168 [M1403-M6*8 PRI Bolt M6+8L 1
169 10343 1HRL Cotter Pin 1
170 M1323026 S Ball Steel 3/8" 2
171 10358 P Spring 2
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 M1414001 M1414-3/16"*1/2" [+ ¢ FeifgE" Bolt 3/16"*1/2"L 4
2 10369 1230-GS012 SE Aluminium Plate 1
3 M1403-M10%10 SRR Bolt MI0#10L 4
4 10367 1230-GS010B 90" Bearing bracket 1
5 M1401-M10*85 E Fj%‘ﬁﬁ@fﬁ?@ Bolt M10*85L 2
6 10583 16-RGB014 o0 ﬁJ Adjusting Washer 2
7 10362 1230-GS005 20H Rod 2
8 MO901-620577 VAR Bearing 620572 2
9 10368 1230-GS011 (ol Eccentric Shaft 2
10 M1401-M10*110 B Fjﬁﬁf{?@ﬂﬁlﬁ Bolt M10*110L 2
11 M1403-M10*10 E Ej#ﬁﬂ@ﬁ?'i—j@@ Bolt M10*10L 4
12 10583 16-RGB014 90t FJ Adjusting Washer 2
13 10362 1230-GS005 20H Rod 2
14 MO0901-620577 VRS Bearing 620577 2
15 10365 1230-GS008 l'ﬂ“ﬁlﬁl Eccentric Shaft 2
16 10364 1230-GS007A  [#iilil Cam Shaft Sleeve 1
17 |10361 1230-GS003D  |fFi iy Cam shaft |
18 10363 1230-GS006B 90" = Bearing Bracket 1
19 10366 1230-GS009 i Aluminium Plate 1
20 M1401-M5*16 B Ejjiﬁﬁrﬁﬁg\@{ﬁl@ Bolt M5*16L 3
21 10360 1230-GS002C GHEH Eccentric Shaft 1
22 M0924-IRT1015-1 mﬂfﬁ Bearing Inner Ring IRT1015-1 1
23 10221 11-GS014A GHES Shaft 1
24 10862 1230-GB124 ﬁéﬂ-?ﬁl 1
25 10863 1230-GB125A %ﬁ}iﬁ[ Switch Plate 1
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Index No. | Parts No. [Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
26 M1410-M5*12 R AR Bolt M5*12L 4
27 M1401-M3%25 ol e s Bolt M3#25L 4
28 10865 1230-GB128 CXEIR Mounting Plate 1
29 M1410-M6¥10 2 [BVEI | E A Bolt M6*10L 3
30 M1401-M6*10 o R Bolt M6#10L 4
31 M1410-M6¥10 4 [BVEI | E A Bolt M6*10L 2
32 10859 1230-GB121 ] 1
33 10861 1230-GB123A [ifil Lt Fixed Flange 1
34 MO0920-LFB2025 F s Self-Lubricating Bearing LFB2025 1
35 10864 1230-GB127A By 1
36 M1403-M8*10 o PR R Bolt M8*10L 1
37 10860 1230-GB122 = 1
38 M1317008 =S 3/8" (% ¢ 30) 1
39 M1323025 s S Ball Steel 5/16" 1
40 M2001019 SR Wire Spring 5/16" 76 1.3*10L 1
41 M1403-M10*10 Rl b S e Bolt M10*10L 1
42 MO0609-HPOS a7 Hole Plug HP-8 4
43 10356 1230-GB113 PR EBEIRE Mounting Plate 1
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%31 Unit NO:06

A105005: 7 & #1230 Balancing Mechanism

7B = i 5 ) 5o e & 2 i #* £ % (s
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note

1 M1401-M6*12 PR Bolt M6*12L 2

2 10047 8A-GB005 # F{J 2

3 M0702031 NEE) Oil Seal TC19%32*8 2

4 10372 1230-GS028 Py Round bar 2

5 M1602036 M1602-1/2" T g Washer 12" 2

6 M1501003 M1501-1/2" o e Nut 172" 4

7 M1401-M8*20 PR Bolt M8#120L 4

8 10371 1230-GS025 SHfEY Eccentric Shaft 1

9 M1312-E9 B Retainer E9 4

10 10376 1230-GS032A = Collar 2

11 MO0905-TA1015Z NASAE NS Bearing TA1015Z 2

12 10376 1230-GS032A il Collar 2

13 10370 1230-GS024A SRl Shaft 2

14 M1204004 Sufx Chain 3/8"*130k '%ﬂrjﬂ 1

15 10374 1230-GS030 il ES Bolt 1

16 10375 1230-GS031 SEfEE P Adapter of chain 1

17 10373 1230-GS029A ﬁl & Cast iron block 1
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%51 Unit NO:07

A106001: T 4 & :# 421230 Electric lock reducing box

7B =X i 5 ) 5o e & = i #* £ % (s
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 M1210006 IHPH = L 1HP Motor 4P 220/380V 50/60Hz 1
2 M1308-6*30 I Key 6mm*30L 1
3 10308 1230-EC101 o #fa Motor Gear 1
4 10958P01 1230-EC102 o Upper cover 1
5 M1401-M8*25 Kl Fjﬁiﬁmﬁfﬁﬁlﬁf Bolt Mg&*25L 6
6 M0909-32205 [EVEET P s Bearing 32205 1
7 10310 1230-EC104 VL Gear 1
8 10291 1230-EC024 @ﬁ’:ﬂ@ Worm shaft 1
9 M1328-7%25 SFIET/ Key Tmm*25L 1
10 10958P02 1230-EC105 T Gear case cover 1
11 M0909-32205 [ENEETe i p Bearing 32205 1
12 10293 1230-EC026 g, Bearing Cover 1
13 M1401-M6*16 el Va1 S Bolt M6*16L 4
14 10958P03 1230-EC107 VS Gear case 1
15 M1401-M8*25 Kl FJF‘@W&E#@ Bolt M8*25L 5
16 MO0901-6009ZZ SRS SpE Bearing 600927 1
17 10292 1230-EC025 ] Rod 1
19 M1401-M6*25 E Eﬁ'Jf’—*ﬁ}TjEEH{E«J% Bolt M6*25L 4
20 10289 1230-EC021 i Worm Gear 1
21 10288 1230-EC020 Vel gt Shaft 1
22 M1328-6%30 SFIEN T/ Key 6mm*30L 2
23 MO0901-6009ZZ e Ab A NS Bearing 600927 1
24 M1312-R75 R Retainer R75 1
25 10290 1230-EC022A E‘Tﬁﬂfﬁ Gear 1
26 M1403-M8*10  E P R Bolt M8*10L 1
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%31 Unit NO:07
A106001: T 4 & :# 421230 Electric lock reducing box

7B =X i 5 ) 5o e & 2 i #* £ % (s
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
27 10282 1230-EC012 (e e Bushing 1
28 10286 1230-ECO17B @E*JEK = Cover 1
29 M1414006 M1414-3/16"#3/8" |H =& FeIflE™ Bolt 3/16"*3/8"L 3
30 10271 1230-BC052 P A Locking shaft 1
3] 10172 8A-UD022 t&ﬁ}* &l Bushing 1
32 M1403-M6%10 P R Bolt M6*10L 2
33 10287 1230-EC019 ff= Bushing 1
34 10285 1230-ECO15 PHH A <AL Block 1
35 M1401-M8*30 -+ EL"J#'{%TJEEHE#% Bolt M&*30L 4
36 10255 1230-BCO18F HF= Arm 1
37 10297 1230-EC030B PHE Arm Rack 1
38 M1401-M8*30 E E“'Jf‘éfﬁjﬁﬂfﬂﬁ«l% Bolt M8*30L 2
39 10283 1230-EC013 = [ PE 0 1
40 10296 1230-EC029 PHIETS g 5 Block 1
41 10284 1230-EC014 P g Block 1
42 M1401-M8*25 R PR Bolt M8*25L 12
43 M1401-M8*30 -+ EL"J#{%TJEEH%J% Bolt M&*30L 4
44 10298 1230-ECO31A [V il 2 Block 1
45 M0901-6004ZZ AP RIS S Bearing 600477 1
46 10385 1230-HC009 = [‘E%T Rod 1
47 10299 1230-EC032 [ESAR! Shaft 1
48 10385 1230-HC009 = [‘E%T Rod 1
49 10305 1230-EC037 Sz Bushing 1
50 10278 1230-EC003 EUEs Gear 1
51 10306 1230-EC038 = Bushing 1
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%51 Unit NO:07

A106001: T 4 & :# 421230 Electric lock reducing box

1) =X H 5 ) 5o e & = i #* £ % (s
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
52 M1312-S15 I Retainer S15 1
53 M1312-S19 L Retainer S19 1
54 10304 1230-EC036 i e Bushing 1
55 10303 1230-EC035 E e Shaft 1
56 M1328-5%50 SFIEN T/ Key Smm*50L 1
57 10279 1230-EC009C £ Gear 1
58 M1403-M6*8  E R Bolt M6*3L 2
59 10307 1230-EC0O39A }ﬁﬁfﬁ Gear 1
60 M1403-M6*8  E R R Bolt M6*3L 1
61 10302 1230-EC034 iz Bushing 1
62 M1312-S19 =0 Retainer S19 1
63 10314 1230-EC109 ?‘f’”fﬁ% Gear Box Cover 1
64 10279 1230-EC009C B Gear 1
65 10294 1230-EC027 iz Bushing 1
66 10315 1230-EC110 L% ff@‘*ﬁ Washer 1
67 10280 1230-EC010 [HE= AR Shaft 1
68 M1328-5%18 SFIENT/ Key Smm*18L 1
69 M1328-6*30 SEIES T Key 6mm*30L 1
70 [10281 1230-ECOIIB |-y Gear 1
71 M1403-M8*10 E E“'Jﬁfﬁjﬁﬁb‘r‘%—_’[ﬁﬁ«l% Bolt MS8*10L 1
72 10295 1230-EC028 Eilkes Block 1
73 M1401-M10*30 E Ejiiﬁfgﬂﬁﬁfﬁfﬁ% Bolt M10*30L 2
74 M1403-M6%8  E R R Bolt M6#8L 1
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%51 Unit NO:08
A107002:;# & 4 % #1230 Hydraulic and Clamping Mechanism
W x| B % G = 2 E # 2| % it
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note
1 M0602002 ST pE 90°Elbow PT1/4"*PS1/4"*90° 3
2 10463 16-HCO10B VRN R 3
3 MO801-G55 O "0" Ring G55 3
4 10478 16-HCO34A BT £ i Cylinder, Arm Clamping 1
5 M1501-M24 A £ Nut M24 3
6 MO0803012 UPJapIE Oil Seal UHS45A 6
7 10465 16-HCO012 7?&1 Piston 3
8 10477 16-HC030 AR o Rod 1
9 MO801-G55 O™HL "O" Ring G55 3
10 10461 16-HCO06A B 15 e 1
11 M0602002 ST 90°Elbow PT1/4"*PS1/4"*90° 3
12 MO0803015 UPJapE Packing UHS35 6
13 [10460 16-HC004 VI g Gear 1
14 M1401-M10%35 o F PR Bolt MI10%35L 3
15 MO0801-P30 O%%i "O" Ring P30 3
17 10475 16-HC027 VEGE v Plug 1
18 M1401-M5%16 A Jﬁﬁhﬂﬁfﬂ?ﬁ% Bolt M5*16L 3
19 10377 1230-HCO01B VRS e Cylinder,Column Clamping 1
20 M1401-M10*25 -+ Fjﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬁﬁ Bolt M10#*25L 4
21 10383 1230-HC007 B gt Rod 1
22 10464 16-HCO11B TESTE P Cylinder, Arm Clamping 1
23 10466 16-HCO013 ﬁf‘;lrfﬁé!?‘ Ryl Rod 1
24 M1401-M8*35 E Fjﬁiﬁiﬁﬁfﬂ?ﬁ%‘ Bolt Mg8*35L 4
25 10381 1230-HC005 TP VESEET 2 {H E*J@‘ Cylinder, Rest Block 1
26 M0901-6204ZZ AP RIS Sy Bearing 620477, 1
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A107002:7¢ & 4 ¥ #14£1230 Hydraulic and Clamping Mechanism

Y T SR e 2 wo # R | # T
Index No. Parts No. Drawing No. Parts Name Type (Maker) Q ty Note

27 10460 16-HC004 YV iy Gear 1

28 M0901-620577Z. PR Bearing 620577, 1

29 10385 1230-HC009 B2 Rod 1

30 10382 1230-HC006 [EN) A 1

31 M1328-7%30 G Key Tmm*30L 1

32 10385 1230-HC009 B Rod 1

33 MO0*01-6004ZZ AP RIAS S Bearing 600477 1

34 10298 1230-ECO31A [ESAR! i < e Block 1

35 M1401-M8#30 R Bolt M8*30L 4

36 10379 1230-HC003-1A S 1Efil 5 Fixed Plate 1

37 10378 1230-HC003 NUUSEIRSE Stay Ring 1

38 M1401-M10%25 Rl Bolt M10%25L 2

39 10384 1230-HC008 f%’(?*lf'ﬁj%}@fé Mounting Plate 1
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